1/3 Relay catalogue
PCB Relays H-045
General
• 1, 2, and 4 CO-contacts
• Horizontal version
• Ambient temperature –25 … +70 °C
• Soldering heat resistance 260 °C/5s
• RoHS compliance

Size 1
PCB Relays H-045
Type key Special version
1 Standard
2 with earthing clamp
Drive
0 DC, neutral, monostable
5 neutral, bistable
Coil-No. Resistance          Resistance- U1/V U2/V Urück/V               Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
001120 50 9% 2,9 11,0 0,4 6
001114 190 9% 5,7 21,5 0,7 12
001211 750 11% 11,4 42,5 1,4 24
001306 2.900 14% 23,5 82,7 2,8 48
001105 4.500 14% 29,1 103,0 3,5 60
001202 17.000 18% 58,9 196,9 6,6 110
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
Special
features
O Standard
E  With earthing
clamp
2/3Relay catalogue
H O O - 0 3 0 4 5 / 1 1 - 0 0 1 2 1 1 - 0 0 2 / 0 3 3 . 0 0
Housing
O dust proof (RT II)*
D wash tight (RTIII) Size
1
2
Coil
See coil table
Contactset number
See contactset table
Version
00 Standard
01 Special version
Connections
3  Soldering pins
for PCB
Contactset table
Size 1
Number of contacts                AgCdO AgCdO
Contact material
NO/NC/CO-contact                                  +10 µm Au
001 003 033
Contactset number
002 002 056
Size 2
Number of contacts              AgCdO AgCdO
Contact material
NO/NC/CO-contact                                +10 µm Au
002 030 064
Contactset number
004 001 052
Size 2
Coil-No. Resistance      Resistance- U1/V U2/V Urück/V               Printing
R/Ω tolerance ± Unom/V
001120 50 9% 4,6 11,0 0,6 6
001114 190 9% 9,0 21,5 1,1 12
001211 750 11% 18,1 42,5 2,2 24
001406 2.500 14% 36,4 76,8 4,3 48
001205 3.900 14% 45,0 95,9 5,3 60
001103 11.200 17% 73,7 160,7 8,3 110
All values at ambient temperature Tu = 20 °C
U1: Minimum operating voltage with consideration of coil self heating
U2: Thermal restricted maximum coil voltage
U rück: Releasing voltage
Further coils are possible and available
* Preferred version
NO-contact
NC-contact
CO-contact
3/3 Relay catalogue